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REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 

Date 3/12/01 

(PLEASE TYPE) 

Docket No. 0 Q 3 1  8 *p 
1, Division WaWStaff  W n  Division of  Resulatory Ckersiqht/ncCw T m  
2. OPR Div is ion  of Requlatory Dversight/McCoy 

3. OCR Legal Services 

4. Suggested Docket Title Reuuest f o r  Cancellat ion of  Pay Teleuhone C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 3717 

M.A. Forman d/b/a S i l ver  Oaks Mobile Home Park, e f f e c t i v e  12/31/00. 

5. Suggested Docket Mailing L i s t  (a t tach separate sheet i f  necessary) 

A. Provide NAMES ONLY f o r  regulated companies o r  ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industr ies, 

8. Provide COMPLETE name and address for a l l  others. (Match representatives t o  c l ients . )  
as shown in  Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. 

1. Par t ies and t h e i r  representatives ( i f  any) 

2. Interested Persons and t h e i r  representatives ( i f  any) 

6 .  Checkane: - XX Docurtentation i s  attached. 

- Docunentation w i  11 be provided w i th  recomnendation. 

I:\PSC\RAR\UP\ESTDKT. 

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96) 



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 03/12/2001 at 10:14:30 by TJM 

Complete Name: M.A. Forman d/b/a Silver Oaks Mobile Home Park 

Mailing Name: Silver Oaks Mobile Home Park 
Company Code: TF065 FEID Number: 59-1916671 

COMPANY INFORJHATION 

Addresa Line 1:3020 S.W. 6 1 s t  Avenue 
Address Line 2: 

City: Davie State: FL Zip Code: 33314-1740 
Reg. Date: 04/07/1994 Inactive Date: 
Transfered To: 
Trans. From: 

Certificate 1: 3717 Certificate 2: I 

Corporate Type: 

Service 1: PAT - Pay Telephone 
Service 2: 
Service 3: 
Service 4: 
Class (WAW):  

Phone Count: 2 

County 1: 
county 3: 
Bankruptcy: No 

county 2: 
county 4:  



COMPANY NAME: Si lver  Oaks Mobile H o m e  Park CO. CODE: TF065 

COMPANY LIAISON: 

EFFECTIVE : DOCKET NO.: CERTIFICATE NO.: 

DATE USPS RETURNED RECEIPT:  

DATE USPS RETURNED ENVELOPE: 

DATE OF ADMIN’S MEMO : 

DATE OF RAR‘S MEMO: 

YEAR(s) RAFS NOT PAID:  

YEAR ( S) PENALTIES & INTEREST NOT PAID: 

OTHER RAF INFO:  

DATE LOTUS CHECKED FOR PAYMENT: 

OTHER INFORMATION 

01/31/01 - RAR provided me w i t h  a COPY of a letter recruestinq voluntarv 

cancellation of i ts  certificate. Payment of RAF not  attached. 

02/05/01 - Checked RAF System and found this company owes 2000 RAF plus 

$3.00 P&I balance from 1996 RAF payment. 

02/05/01 - Wrote comoany and advised to pay the  full $56.00 by 02/20 and we 



, 



1 

Assessment 

RAF 

Penalty 

Interest 

Extension Fee 

Total 

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 03/05/2001 at 09:10:28 by PJI  

Due P a i d  Owe 
$50 .00  $50 00 $ 0 . 0 0  

$ 0 . 0 0  $2 .50  $02.50 

$0 00 $ 0 . 5 0  $-0 .50  

$ 0 . 0 0  $0 .00  $0 00 

$50 .00  $53 .00  Q-3.00 

I Complete Name: M.A. Forman d/b/a Silvex Oaks Mobile Honm Park 

Mailing Namc: Silver Oaks Mobile How Park 
Company Code: TF065 E’EID N U I A ~ ~ :  59-1916671 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2000 THROUGH 12/31/2000 

Reg. Date: 04/07/1994 Inactive D a t r  : 
Service : 
Received : Actual RAF Form 
S t a t u s :  Satisf ied 

PAT - Pay Telephone 

Amended: NO Extension: 
Frozen : NO Connnents : 

No 
No 

P a y ” t  Count:  1 Payment Made to D a t e  
Operating Rev: $0 00 Intcrstatt Rcv: $ 0 . 0 0  
RAF Rate: 0.0015 N e t  RAF Due: $SO. 00 

Last modification w a s  madm on Wednesday, February 21, 2001 at 3:15 PM by Jackie Knight 

Period covered: 01/01/2000 through 12/31/2000 

Documents: Actual RAF form received on 02/16/2001 
Actual RAF form received on 01/29/2001 
RAF form mailed on 12/05/2000 

Operating revenue: $0.00 

Postmarked Trans  Date Date Posted-By Dep # Check # 

02/16/2op1 02/21/2001 02/21/2001-JIK GH026 055119 
RAF paid GH026 
P e n a l t y  paid GH026 
Interest paid GH026 

01/29/2001 02/06/2001 02/06/2001-JIK GHOl5 055047 
RAF paid GH015 

RAF rate: 0.0015 

Check Amount 

$3.00 

$O,OO 
$2.50 
$0.50 
$50.00 
$50.00 



STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON WALTER D’HAESELEER 
LILA A. JABER DIRECTOR 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ (850) 413-6600 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 

DMSlON OF C O M P F m T n  SERVICES 

February 5,2001 

Mr. M. Austin Forman, Managing Partner 
Silver Oaks Mobile Home Park 
3020 SW 61st Avenue 
Davie, FL 33314 

Re: Payphone Certificate No. 3717 

Dear Mr. Forman: 

The Commission received your letter dated January 23, 200 1 requesting cancelIation 
of your pay telephone certificate. You stated that you understood you are responsible for the 
2000 Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF), however, there was no check attached with the letter. 

Since the 2000 RAF was due by January 30,200 1, this means that in addition to the minimum 
RAE: ($50.00), you also owe statutory penalty ($2.50) and interest ($0.50) charges, for a total of 
$53.00 for 2000. Our records also show that you have $3.00 penalty and interest balance for the 
1996 RAF (payment was due January 30,1997, and the postmark date of your payment was January 
31, 1997). 

If you respond by February 20,2001 by paying the $56.00, staff will make the effective date 
December 3 1,2000 so that the 2001 fee will not be due. If, however, the $56.00 is not received by 
that date, the effective date will be the date we receive the payment and the 2001 fee will be due. 
If you have any questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 413- 
4503-fax, and by internet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us. 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance 

Enc I o sues  

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActiodEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Websitc: http://wmv.flondnpsc.com Internet E-mail: contnct~psc.strtc.fl.us 



RAF 98 "XU RAF PAYMENT 
RAF NO REGULATORY & COLL FEE RAF 

CMPNY COMPANY REG INACTIVE PERKJD RAF REWENUE 
CODE NAME 

8 b C 

RAF97 RAF PAYMENT PENALTY OATE M 
PEUNWT P4 

CMPNY ~ COMPANY REVENUE ASSESSMENT PAYMENT PAYMENT 1 AGfW p c o w " W @  MARK DEPOSIT W D A Y S  PENALTY DUE INTEREST L m E R  Lml 
CODE HAME REPORT. FEE AMOUNT =E?. - FEE RECWED DATE NUMBER 25KMAX ?AD I'MODAYS P M  -LEO MA11 

' REGUtAlPRV &COLLFEE RAF COLI. RAT PWT DUE INTEREST 

w96 , PEHAlfy DATE 9 4 7  
C M L  RAF POST DUE INTEREST W J " T  P L  

CWPNY COMPANY REG W C T N E  PERlQD RAF REVENUE ASSESSMEHT PAWENT PAYMENT AGENCY gputmww) MARK tKPosCr M Q D A Y S  PENALTY DUE INTEREST LEfTER Lm 
CODE NAME DATE DATE EWDNG FORM REWRT. FEE A W U N T  CXSCREP. FEE. RECEIVED DATE _NUMBER. , =%MAX PAlQ l!U3DDAYS P M  MAC 

"X" RAF PAYMENT 
R*IF NO REGULATORY 4 COLL FEE RAF 

Ws5. PENALTY DATE . 

RAF NO COLk RAF POST DUE INTEREST PEUNCINF P 1  
CMPNY COMPANY REVENUE AGENCI MARK MPOStT SW3OMYS PENALTY DUE INTEREST L M E R  LETT 

~ CODE NAME REPORT. FEE RECBVED DATE NUMBER 25%MAX PND l)v3oDAYS PA#) W L E O  Y N t  . . 
TFW5 SlkerOakSYobile 107-Apr-94 - - 12-31-W 

TF065 SlhOaksMokle 107-Apr-94 - - 6-2Q-95 
TF065 Sliver Oaks Mobile 107-Apr-94 - - 12-31-95 

1 . I 1 b I . P * I I 1 

I $500 $ 5 0 0 .  $100 S I 0 0  X #ooo tow $soool s50001 = $5000103.1596 1 BT271 
I 1 2-22-96 soooo woo 5oDoI SOooO101-1896 I N U  

SOooO $000 Eo001 16-28-95 1 N37 

RAF94 I I> J PENALTY OATE DATE 
RAF NO RAF6COLLFEE POST DUE LNTWEST OEUNQNT P a l  OAYS W W N T D  AyoL 

CMPNY COMPANY REG INACTIVE PERLOD RAF P A W  EN T MARK DEPOSIT 5WOOAYS PENALTY DUE INTEREST LETTER LETTER M 75WlSDA FMI 
CODE NAME DATE , DATE ENMNG fQRM AMOUNT OATE NUMBER f 251rcYlAX PAID 1W3ODAV PA#) MALED MNLED EXT l.Sw3oDA '=I 

b 1 1 LL " m - I . I 



Pal !a lsler 

From: Paula lsler 
Sent: 
To: Linda Williams 
cc: Jackie Gilchrist 
Subject: TG35-l and TF065 

Friday, February 02, 2001 9:16 AM 

Good morning, Linda. I was filing and found two e-mails (on 01/30 about TG351 - C & A 
communications and on 01/31 about TF065 - Silver Oaks). 
would forward the letters requesting cancellation to me so that I could attempt collection 
of the fees since they have a past due balance from prior years and both owe f o r  2000. 
Just so you'll know, I have not received them yet. 
or RGO (I'm in CMP) . 

You said in the e-mails that you 

I wasn't s u r e  if you sent them to CMP 

Jackie, if you receive them, please forward to me since dockets are not ready to be opened 
yet. Thanks. 

1 



I 

Paida lsler 

From: Linda Williams 
Sent: 
TO: 
Subject: 

Wednesday, January 31 , 2001 2: I 9  PM 
Paula lsler 
RE: Silver Oaks Mobile Home Community 

Ok, I'll forward it over to you. Thanks Paula. 

-----Original Message----- 
From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2001 2:17 PM 
To: Linda Williams 
Subject: RE: Silver Oaks Mobile Home Community 

r still need to write them since they were due by yesterday. 
small P & I  balance for the 1996 RAF. 

- - - - -  Original Message----- 
From: Linda Williams 
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2001 2:15 PM 
TO: Paula Isler 
subject: RE: Silver Oaks Mobile Home Community 

In addition, they have a 
So I might as well make them pay everything they owe. 

NO, but they did say t h a t  they understand they are responsible for filing them. 
didn't say when they would file though. 

They 

- - - - -  Original Message----- 
From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2001 1:57 PM 
To: Linda Williams 
Subject: RE: Silver Oaks Mobile Home Community 

Did they include a check for  the 2000 
collection. 

fees? 

- - - - -  Original Message----- 
From: Linda Williams 
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2001 11~45 AM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: Silver Oaks Mobile Home Community 

If not, send to me and I'll attempt 

Hi Paula. Here's another request fo r  cancellation. Are they ok to cancel? 

1 



Linda Williams 

To: 
Subject: 

Paula lsfer 
RE: Silver Oaks Mobile Home Community 

Ok, I'll forward it over to you. Thanks Paula. 

----- Original Message----- 
From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2001 2 : 1 7  PM 
To: Linda Williams 
Subject: RE: Silver Oaks Mobile Home Community 

I still need to write them since they w e r e  due by yesterday. In addition, they have a 
small P&I balance f o r  the 1996 RAF. So I might as well make them pay everything they owe. 

-*--- Original Message----- 
From: Linda Williams 
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2001 2 : 1 5  PM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: RE: Silver Oaks Mobile Home Conkunity 

No, but they did say that they understand they are responsible for filing them. They 
didn't say when they would file though. 

----- Original Message----- 
From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2001 1 : 5 7  PM 
To: Linda Williams 
Subject: RE: Silver Oaks Mobile H o m e  Community 

Did they include a check f o r  the 2000 fees? If not, send to me and I'll attempt 
collection. 

----- Original Message----- 
From: Linda Williams 
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2001 11:45 AM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: Silver Oaks Mobile Home Community 

Hi Paula. Here's another request for cancellation Are they ok to cancel? 

1 



January 23,2001 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Record Division 
2540 Shumard Oak 8lvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0876 

Mobile Hcye 
Communrty 

c . .  -. - 

Dear SirIMadam; 

Please be advised we have not had any telecommunications equipment owned by our 
company that would be used on this property for over two years. Therefore, we are 
requesting cancellation of our certificate. 

We understand we are responsible for filing the 2000 return and the minimum fee of 
$50.00 for this period. However, we wou/d ask if this cancellation of our certificate be 
effective as of December 31, 2000 so we will not have to file returns in the future. 

Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

SILVER OAKS MOBILE HOME COMMUNITY 

ihanaging ~frtr+r 


